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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Prueba 38 Fem., 400m Libre Junior
02/04/2023 - 11:25 Resultados Prelim
World Record 3:56.40 TITMUS Ariarne AUS Adelaide (AUS) 22/05/2022
European Record 3:59.15 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 26/07/2009
Récord de España 4:02.47 COSTA SCHMID MELANIE BARCELONA 28/07/2013
Mejor Marca Nacional  17 4:09.17 CASTRO ORTEGA PATRICIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
Mejor Marca Nacional  16 4:10.72 PAULA JUSTE SANCHEZ BUDAPEST (HUN) 23/08/2019
Récord Cto. Open 4:03.84 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA PALMA M. 13/04/2014
Récord Cto. Júnior 4:13.60 MORILLO LOPEZ ESTHER MALAGA 08/04/2018
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. MARTINEZ DE SALINAS PEÑA Clara 07 E.M. El Olivar 4:23.44 - 722
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:36.21 33.48 250m: 2:43.15 33.71 350m: 3:50.86 33.88

100m: 1:02.73 32.53 200m: 2:09.44 33.23 300m: 3:16.98 33.83 400m: 4:23.44 32.58

2. MOURENZA ROCHA Ines 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 4:25.20 - 708
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:36.90 33.32 250m: 2:44.45 33.62 350m: 3:52.31 34.07

100m: 1:03.58 33.10 200m: 2:10.83 33.93 300m: 3:18.24 33.79 400m: 4:25.20 32.89

3. LIARTE QUESADA Elena 07 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:26.61 - 697
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:37.12 33.49 250m: 2:44.98 33.79 350m: 3:53.67 34.10

100m: 1:03.63 33.07 200m: 2:11.19 34.07 300m: 3:19.57 34.59 400m: 4:26.61 32.94

4. MUÑOZ ARMENGOU Julia 07 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 4:27.19 - 692
50m: 29.99 29.99 150m: 1:36.67 33.81 250m: 2:44.19 33.65 350m: 3:53.37 34.53

100m: 1:02.86 32.87 200m: 2:10.54 33.87 300m: 3:18.84 34.65 400m: 4:27.19 33.82

5. COLL MARTI Júlia 07 C.N. Olot 4:28.99 - 678
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:38.20 34.11 250m: 2:47.81 34.41 350m: 3:56.66 34.02

100m: 1:04.09 33.35 200m: 2:13.40 35.20 300m: 3:22.64 34.83 400m: 4:28.99 32.33

6. OLIVEIRA LARA Carolina 07 C.N. Caldes 4:29.54 - 674
50m: 30.57 30.57 150m: 1:37.31 33.90 250m: 2:45.90 34.38 350m: 3:55.52 34.90

100m: 1:03.41 32.84 200m: 2:11.52 34.21 300m: 3:20.62 34.72 400m: 4:29.54 34.02

7. CUÑADO IRIGOIEN Juncal 07 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:30.93 - 664
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:37.50 33.79 250m: 2:46.53 34.94 350m: 3:56.51 35.08

100m: 1:03.71 32.96 200m: 2:11.59 34.09 300m: 3:21.43 34.90 400m: 4:30.93 34.42

8. VERMEER Josha 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:31.08 - 663
50m: 30.21 30.21 150m: 1:37.74 34.29 250m: 2:47.39 34.72 350m: 3:57.28 34.78

100m: 1:03.45 33.24 200m: 2:12.67 34.93 300m: 3:22.50 35.11 400m: 4:31.08 33.80

9. CARBALLO GONZALEZ Sofia 06 C.N. Ponteareas 4:31.54 12,00 659
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:38.64 34.38 250m: 2:48.28 34.91 350m: 3:58.03 34.17

100m: 1:04.26 33.65 200m: 2:13.37 34.73 300m: 3:23.86 35.58 400m: 4:31.54 33.51

10. VILLADA PEREZ Paula 06 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:31.96 11,00 656
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:38.47 34.00 250m: 2:47.46 34.52 350m: 3:57.76 35.17

100m: 1:04.47 33.48 200m: 2:12.94 34.47 300m: 3:22.59 35.13 400m: 4:31.96 34.20

11. MORA FERRANDIS Ariadna 06 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:32.40 - 653
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:37.08 33.71 250m: 2:46.18 34.70 350m: 3:57.45 36.01

100m: 1:03.37 33.18 200m: 2:11.48 34.40 300m: 3:21.44 35.26 400m: 4:32.40 34.95

12. TORREJON GASCON Xenia 06 C.N. Caldes 4:32.55 - 652
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:38.47 34.38 250m: 2:47.92 34.91 350m: 3:58.67 35.63

100m: 1:04.09 33.30 200m: 2:13.01 34.54 300m: 3:23.04 35.12 400m: 4:32.55 33.88
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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Prueba 38, Fem., 400m Libre, Prelim, Junior

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

13. MARTIN ARGENTE Noa 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:33.15 10,00 648
50m: 30.44 30.44 150m: 1:38.21 34.20 250m: 2:47.89 35.14 350m: 3:58.45 35.25

100m: 1:04.01 33.57 200m: 2:12.75 34.54 300m: 3:23.20 35.31 400m: 4:33.15 34.70

14. DAZA GARCIA Maria 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:33.49 9,00 645
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:38.31 34.33 250m: 2:48.01 34.95 350m: 3:59.60 36.30

100m: 1:03.98 33.35 200m: 2:13.06 34.75 300m: 3:23.30 35.29 400m: 4:33.49 33.89

15. LEMOS FERNANDEZ Iria 06 C.N. Ponteareas 4:33.81 - 643
50m: 29.23 29.23 150m: 1:35.25 34.33 250m: 2:46.17 35.60 350m: 3:58.43 36.12

100m: 1:00.92 31.69 200m: 2:10.57 35.32 300m: 3:22.31 36.14 400m: 4:33.81 35.38

16. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:34.11 8,00 641
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:37.06 34.15 250m: 2:47.55 35.36 350m: 3:59.09 35.94

100m: 1:02.91 32.71 200m: 2:12.19 35.13 300m: 3:23.15 35.60 400m: 4:34.11 35.02

17. MARTINEZ RAYOS Susana 06 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:39.01 - 608
50m: 30.60 30.60 150m: 1:39.06 34.95 250m: 2:51.08 36.25 350m: 4:03.63 36.30

100m: 1:04.11 33.51 200m: 2:14.83 35.77 300m: 3:27.33 36.25 400m: 4:39.01 35.38

18. HUERTAS FERRE Maria 07 C.N. Tarraco 4:39.10 - 607
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:41.21 35.36 250m: 2:53.25 36.19 350m: 4:04.87 35.59

100m: 1:05.85 34.34 200m: 2:17.06 35.85 300m: 3:29.28 36.03 400m: 4:39.10 34.23

19. FIBLA MIRALLES Gemma 07 C.N. Vinaros 4:39.50 - 605
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:40.97 35.74 250m: 2:53.21 36.45 350m: 4:05.12 35.68

100m: 1:05.23 34.05 200m: 2:16.76 35.79 300m: 3:29.44 36.23 400m: 4:39.50 34.38

20. VARET CANO Audrey 06 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 4:40.47 - 598
50m: 30.67 30.67 150m: 1:40.01 35.06 250m: 2:51.57 35.67 350m: 4:04.58 36.17

100m: 1:04.95 34.28 200m: 2:15.90 35.89 300m: 3:28.41 36.84 400m: 4:40.47 35.89

21. LORENZO REY Alicia 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:44.53 - 573
50m: 31.01 31.01 150m: 1:41.98 36.35 250m: 2:55.22 36.49 350m: 4:08.66 36.70

100m: 1:05.63 34.62 200m: 2:18.73 36.75 300m: 3:31.96 36.74 400m: 4:44.53 35.87


